








 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

Statement Of Financial Position As At The End Of December, 2019 

 2019 2018 

FIXED ASSETS   

INVESTMENTS   

   

CURRENT ASSETS   

IMPREST   

CASH AT BANK                         
4,887,709.09 

                      
2,169,031.40 

ADVANCES(STAFF)                              22,830.00                              8,720.00  

CASH ACCOUNT                         
4,910,539.09 

                      
2,177,751.40 

LESS:   

CURRENT LIABILITIES   

CREDITORS   

DEPOSITS   

INCOME TAX   

ACCRUED EXPENSES   

   

WORKING CAPITAL                         
4,910,539.09 

                      
2,177,751.40 

   

TOTAL NET ASSETS                         
4,910,539.09 

                      
2,177,751.40 

   

REPRESENTED BY:   

RATE FUND:   

ACCUMULATED RESERVE                         
2,177,751.40 

                      
2,861,975.73 

SURPLUS(DEFICIT) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURE                         
2,732,787.69 

                        
(684,224.33) 

TOTAL RATE FUND                         
4,910,539.09 

                      
2,177,751.40 

 



 LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

Code EXPENDITURE 2018 2019 Code REVENUE 2018 2019 

  ESTIMATE ACTUAL     ESTIMATE ACTUAL   

2100000 Compensation of Emp                              
5,556,364.85 

                             
5,553,485.44  

                             
6,088,000.00 

                             
5,930,534.63  

1131000 Rates                              
1,500,000.00 

                             
1,297,419.42 

                             
1,850,000.00  

                               
1,555,140.23 

2200000 Goods and Services                              
6,123,472.00 

                             
5,152,725.24  

                             
5,700,000.00 

                             
4,050,382.26  

1412000 Land & Concession                              
2,162,000.00 

                             
2,352,746.90 

                             
2,342,000.00  

                               
2,769,362.91 

2300000 Assets                              
8,024,163.15 

                             
4,601,865.58  

                           
12,438,000.00 

                             
5,119,222.29  

1423000 Fees & Fines                              
1,808,690.00 

                             
1,391,735.53 

                             
1,746,350.00  

                               
1,003,356.85 

2400000 Interest     
1422000 Licenses                              

1,729,310.00 
                             
1,606,417.42 

                             
1,990,511.00  

                               
2,032,464.23 

2600000 Grants     
1415000 Rent     

2700000 Social Benefits                                 
118,000.00  

                                   
67,564.20 

                                   
50,000.00 

                                   
39,288.05 

1331000 Grants                            
12,900,000.00 

                             
8,226,938.91 

                           
17,071,139.00  

                             
11,177,749.79 

2800000 Other Expenses                                 
278,000.00  

                                 
204,753.05 

                                
724,000.00  

                                 
665,859.09  Investment Income     

      
1450000 Miscellanous  

                                   
20,911.00   

 SUB TOTAL           20,100,000.00           15,580,393.51           25,000,000.00           15,805,286.32             20,100,000.00           14,896,169.18           25,000,000.00            18,538,074.01 

            

 EXCESS/DEFECIT                (684,224.33)              2,732,787.69       

 TOTAL           20,100,000.00           14,896,169.18           25,000,000.00           18,538,074.01             20,100,000.00           14,896,169.18           25,000,000.00            18,538,074.01 

 

 

 



LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

TRIAL BALANCE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

   

 DEBIT CREDIT 

   

Rates                                  
1,555,140.23 

Land & Concession                                  
2,769,362.91 

Fees & Fines                                  
1,003,356.85 

Licenses                                  
2,032,464.23 

Grants                                
11,177,749.79 

Rent   

Investment Income   

Miscellanous Revenue   

   

Compensation of Employees                         5,930,534.63   



Goods and Services                         4,050,382.26   

Assets                         5,119,222.29   

Grants   

Interest   

Social Benefits                               
39,288.05 

 

Other Expenses                             
665,859.09 

 

Bank                         
4,887,709.09  

 

Advances                               
22,830.00 

 

Accumulated Fund                                       
2,177,751.40 

TOTAL                      20,715,825.41                              20,715,825.41  
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

SUMMARY OF REVENUE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

 2018 2019 

REVENUE ITEM BUDGETED ACTUAL BUDGETED ACTUAL 

Rates      
1,500,000.00 

     1,297,419.42       
1,850,000.00 

      
1,555,140.23 

Land & Concession      
2,162,000.00 

     2,352,746.90       
2,342,000.00 

      
2,769,362.91 

Fees & Fines      
1,808,690.00 

     1,391,735.53       
1,746,350.00 

      
1,003,356.85 

Licenses      
1,729,310.00 

     1,606,417.42       
1,990,511.00 

      
2,032,464.23 

Rent     

Grants    
12,900,000.00 

     8,226,938.91     
17,071,139.00 

    
11,177,749.79 

Investment Income     

Miscellanous            20,911.00   

TOTAL    
20,100,000.00 

   14,896,169.18     
25,000,000.00 

    
18,538,074.01 

 

 

 



LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

EXPENDITURE HEAD 2018 2019 

 BUDGETED ACTUAL BUDGETED ACTUAL 

Compensation of Employees           
5,556,364.85 

         
5,553,485.44 

          
6,088,000.00 

             
5,930,534.63 

Goods and Services           
6,123,472.00 

         
5,152,725.24 

          
5,700,000.00 

             
4,050,382.26 

Assets           
8,024,163.15 

         
4,601,865.58 

        
12,438,000.00 

             
5,119,222.29 

Interest     

Grants     

Social Benefits              
118,000.00 

              
67,564.20 

               
50,000.00 

                  
39,288.05 

Other Expenses              
278,000.00 

            
204,753.05 

             
724,000.00 

                
665,859.09 

TOTAL     
20,100,000.00 

   
15,580,393.51 

   
25,000,000.00 

      15,805,286.32 

LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

EXPENDITURE HEAD 2018 2019 

 BUDGETED ACTUAL BUDGETED ACTUAL 

Compensation of Employees           
5,556,364.85 

         
5,553,485.44 

          
6,088,000.00 

             
5,930,534.63 

Goods and Services           
6,123,472.00 

         
5,152,725.24 

          
5,700,000.00 

             
4,050,382.26 

Assets           
8,024,163.15 

         
4,601,865.58 

        
12,438,000.00 

             
5,119,222.29 



Interest     

Grants     

Social Benefits              
118,000.00 

              
67,564.20 

               
50,000.00 

                  
39,288.05 

Other Expenses              
278,000.00 

            
204,753.05 

             
724,000.00 

                
665,859.09 

TOTAL     
20,100,000.00 

   
15,580,393.51 

   
25,000,000.00 

      15,805,286.32 

 

 

 



 

LA DADE-KOTOPON MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

 GH¢ GH¢ 

OPENING BALANCE                                     2,169,031.40  
   

CASH INFLOWS   

IGF   

Rates                               1,555,140.23  

Land & Concession                               2,769,362.91  

Fees & Fines                               1,003,356.85  

Licenses                               2,032,464.23  

Rent   

Investment Income   

Miscellanous   

TOTAL IGF                            7,360,324.22  

GRANTS                          11,177,749.79  

TOTAL                                   18,538,074.01  
   

   

CASH OUTFLOW   

Compensation of Employees                               5,930,534.63  

Goods and Services                               4,050,382.26  

Assets                               5,119,222.29  

Interest   

Grants   

Social Benefits                                     39,288.05  

Other Expenses                                  665,859.09   

TOTAL                                   15,805,286.32  
   

Recovery from Advances                                           14,110.00 

   

CLOSING BALANCE                                     4,887,709.09  



CLASSIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE BY FUND SOURCES FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2019 

 

COMP OF 
EMPLOYEES 

GOODS & 
SERVICES  SOCIAL BENEFIT  OTHER EXPENSES 

CAPITAL  
EXPENDITURE TOTAL 

IGF       
2,762,529.90 

            
3,213,742.11 

             
39,288.05  

             
201,488.00 

       
1,182,952.63 

     
7,400,000.69 

DACF                 
659,182.10 

              
238,308.90 

       
2,529,341.37 

     
3,426,832.37 

GOG       
3,168,004.73 

                    
6,655.00 

                 
5,600.00 

     
3,180,259.73 

PWD                   
11,957.00  

              
120,367.25 

         
132,324.25 

MPCF                         
409.66 

              
105,694.94 

          
104,696.50 

        
210,801.10 

GAMA                   
20,039.18  

            
963,082.94 

        
983,122.12 

HIV                   
33,056.00  

             
33,056.00 

DDF               
315,548.85 

        
315,548.85 

CIDA                 
105,341.21 

              
18,000.00  

        
123,341.21 

TOTAL    
5,930,534.63 

        
4,050,382.26 

          
39,288.05 

         
665,859.09 

    
5,119,222.29 

  
15,805,286.32  



 

 


